TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.I.G. Chemicals, Inc.		06/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Brickell Bay Drive	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3773160	VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICALS
Serial Number:	77942233	VDIMER
Registration Number:	3789638	VDISTILL
Registration Number:	3789639	VOLEIC
Registration Number:	3789640	VSTEARIN
Registration Number:	3789641	VYCERIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Ulrika Mattsson, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

900165939

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0541

5//3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66497-077	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson	
Signature:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/	
Date:	06/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=HIG Chem - Vantage Name Amend DE#page1.tif source=HIG Chem - Vantage Name Amend DE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0542



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "H.I.G. CHEMICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "H.I.G. CHEMICALS, INC." TO "VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

100700055

DATE: 06-29-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0543

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8085290

4541203 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 06/29/2010 FILED 01:42 PM 06/29/2010 SRV 100700055 - 4541203 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF H.I.G. CHEMICALS, INC.

H.I.G. CHEMICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation approved and adopted the following resolution for amending its Certificate of Incorporation declaring it advisable and recommended that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders for their consideration:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.

SECOND: The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of its stockholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, H.I.G. Chemicals, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Vice President and Secretary this 20th day of June 2010.

H.I.G. CHEMICALS, INC.

Name:

Title:

DM_US 25759945-2 066497 0077

RECORDED: 06/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0544